© 2020 Hubbell Control Solutions, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel 864.678.1000 / Website www.hubbellcontrolsolutions.com
Page 1/4 Rev. 08/14/20
HCS_UL924-ALCR_SPEC
FEATURES
•	 Meets NEC Article 700 requirements for emergency lighting
•	 Dual voltage, 120 or 277V operation
•	 Normally closed contacts for emergency lighting

 UL924 Flush Mount Relay
RELATED PRODUCTS
ORDERING GUIDE
ALCR1277
Model
ALCR1277 UL924, Emergency load control relay, with 0–10V dimming override, 120 – 277VAC
Example: ALCR1227
CATALOG #
UL924 AUTOMATIC LOAD RELAY
EMERGENCY LIGHTING CONTROL
Page 2/4 Rev. 08/14/20
HCS_UL924-ALCR_SPEC
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
© 2020 Hubbell Control Solutions, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel 864.678.1000 / Website www.hubbellcontrolsolutions.com
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
DIMENSIONS
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Wiring Diagrams
3.28"
(83.3mm)
2.39"
(60.7mm)
3.39"
(86.1mm)
.10" (2.5mm)
2.85"
(72.4mm)
R.39"
(9.1mm)
2x ø.16"
(ø4.1mm)
.35"
(8.9mm) 3.98"
(101.1mm)
.90"
(22.9mm)
1.74"
(44.1mm)
Warning Label.38"
(9.7mm)
Blue (Test Loop)
ALCR1277
Normal/Emergency Light
Controller
(Red)
Emergency Pow
Output On
16 AWG Black
(Green)
Normal Power
Blue (Test Loop)
Purple (Dimmer Loop)
Purple (Dimmer Loop)
16 AWG White
16 AWG Red
12 AWG Red
16 AWG Gray
12 AWG Black
C Cntrl.
H1